	Suite No. 100 F
Residential Unit No	6 Level 9
	Floor Plan FIME

EVE

CONDOMINIUM AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

1.	PROPE	<u>ERTY</u>
The und	dersigned	Erika Palladio and Ken Russell
"Vendo as show accorda parking may be appurted accorda situate City of I	r") to pur wn for ide ance with unit(s) a re-desig nant thei ance with in the Cit Mississau	Individually, as the case may be, the "Purchaser") agrees with Amacon Development (Hurontario) Corp. (the rehase the following property (the "Property") being the proposed residential unit noted above, substantially entification purposes only on the floor plan attached hereto as Schedule "D" and finished substantially in the finishing package described in Schedule "C" hereto annexed, together with
2 .	PURCH	IASE PRICE
	_	ice for the Property (the "Purchase Price") is July Hundred Six to Nine Thouse
Min	t 11.	Undied. Dollars (\$269,90000), inclusive of GST as set out in
Paragra	ph 16 of	Schedule "A" to this Agreement, all in Canadian funds which shall be payable by the Purchaser as follows:
	(a)	The sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) submitted with this Agreement, as an initial deposit.
	(b)	The sum of Jwelve Thousand Tour Hundred Ninely Five Dollars
		(\$ 12,495), by post-dated cheque
		with this Agreement payable thirty (30) days after the date of this Agreement as a further deposit, pending
		completion or other termination of this Agreement.
	(c)	The sum of Thirteen Thomand Four Hundred Ninely True Tollara (\$13,495\alpha), by post-dated cheque
		Tollata (\$\frac{13,995^a}{}), by post-dated cheque
		with this Agreement payable ninety (90) days after the date of this Agreement as a further deposit, pending
		completion or other termination of this Agreement.
	(d)	The sum of Thur Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five
		Dollars (\$ /3,495°), by post-dated cheque
		with this Agreement payable one hundred and twenty (120) days after the date of this Agreement as a
		further deposit, pending completion or other termination of this Agreement.
	(ė)	The sum of Turenty SIX Than and Nine Hundred Nines
	(0)	t > 1/4/2 (\$ $2/6$, $9/9$), by certified cheque
		payable to the Vendor's Solicitors, in trust, on the Confirmed Possession Date; and
	(f)	The balance of the Purchase Price by certified cheque payable to the Vendor's Solicitors (or as they may direct) on the Closing Date, subject to the adjustments hereinafter set forth.
	to the Ve	sit cheques shall be made payable to the Vendor's Solicitors, in trust, and shall be delivered by the Vendor endor's Solicitors forthwith after the Vendor's receipt thereof. All funds shall, subject to what is contained in seement to the contrary, be held pending completion or other termination of this Agreement, and shall be on account of the Purchase Price together with interest thereon as provided in the Act (hereinafter defined)

3. CLOSING DATE

on the Closing Date.

a) The purchaser shall occupy the Unit on the Confirmed Possession Date, as defined in this Agreement, as such date may be extended or accelerated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.



(b) The transfer of title to the Unit shall be completed on the Closing Date, as defined in this Agreement, as such date may be extended or accelerated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

4. SCHEDULES

The following Schedules are integral parts o	this Agreement and are	e contained on subsequent pages:
--	------------------------	----------------------------------

Schedule "A"

Additional Provisions of this Agreement

\$chedule "B"

Occupancy Agreement

Schedule "C"

Standard Residential Unit Finishes

Schedule "□"

Floor Plan of Residential Unit

The Purchaser acknowledges that he or she has received all pages of, schedules and addendums to, this Agreement.

In the event that the Agreement is accepted by the Vendor while the Purchaser is in attendance at the sales office then, in such event, the Purchaser acknowledges that the completion of the transaction contemplated by this Agreement is conditional, for a period of three (3) days from the date of mutual acceptance of this Agreement, upon the head office of the Vendor approving this Agreement. In the event that no notice of termination for non-satisfaction of this condition has been irrevocably waived and satisfied with no further notice being required to be delivered by the Vendor. In the event that the Agreement is not accepted by the Vendor while the Purchaser is at the sales office then, notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, if the Purchaser has not delivered to the Vendor an acknowledgement of receipt of each of the Vendor's disclosure documents and a copy of the Agreement accepted by the Vendor in order to evidence the commencement of the Purchaser's ten (10) day statutory rescission period by no later than the third day following the date of the Purchaser's execution of this Agreement, then the Vendor may terminate this Agreement at any time thereafter upon delivery of written notice to the Purchaser.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED In the presence of WITNESS: D.O.B. FRA 2 1981 S.I.N. D.L.# Address: 6 111 den (FC.) Bratto 161. Telephone (H): (G.) 5 1450 - 818 (B) (J.) 65 (B) 896 - 4435 × 242 3 Telefax: In the presence of WITNESS: Purchaser: Ken Rassill D.O.B. Der B 1881 S.I.N. D.L.# Address: 146 Sko abou 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		DATED this	day of	200 <u>7</u>	" *v
of: WITNESS: D.O.B. Fr. 2		SIGNED, SEALED AND DELI	vered D Um.		10 : 1 >
WITNESS: D.O.B. Fr. 2 9B S.I.N. D.O.B. D.C. B. G. B. G. B. G. G. B. G. G			- JARO O -		(Signature)
) D.L#) Address: 6 110 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Purch	TVIRA COVE	advico	
Address: 6 11 dra (r.s. Brawp 100) Telephone (H): (G05) 450 - 8/18 (B) (905) 896 - 4455 × 292 3 Telefax: In the presence of) WITNESS::) Purchaser: Ken Place () D.O.B. Day 9 1891 S.I.N. D.L# Address: 146 Skocky Drive. Brown Don ONT Telephone (H)/16 (447) 290 - 5367 (B) Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this) D.O.E	s. <u>Fr. 2, 1981</u>	S.I.N	
Telephone (H): (G 5) 450 - 8/58(B) (J05) 896-4435 × 2923 Telefax: In the presence of) WITNESS::) Purchaser: Keh Panal D.O.B. Der B 18 S.I.N. D.L# Address: LH C Sko close Dr. Control Telephone (H) (L47) 290-5367 (B) Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this Dr. Control Wendor's Solicitors Purchaser's Solicitors SiGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED AMACON DEVELOPMENT (HURONTARIO) CORP. Suits \$300, 40 King Street West Terono, ON MSH 351 Per:) D.L.#			
Telephone (H): (G 5) 450 - 8/58(B) (J05) 896-4435 × 2923 Telefax: In the presence of) WITNESS::) Purchaser: Keh Panal D.O.B. Der B 18 S.I.N. D.L# Address: LH C Sko close Dr. Control Telephone (H) (L47) 290-5367 (B) Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this Dr. Control Wendor's Solicitors Purchaser's Solicitors SiGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED AMACON DEVELOPMENT (HURONTARIO) CORP. Suits \$300, 40 King Street West Terono, ON MSH 351 Per:) Addre	ess: <u>6 LIN den (PL)</u>	Braun ton	
In the presence of) WITNESS:: Purchaser: Ken Passel D.O.B. Der B B S.I.N. D.L.# Address: 146 Ska aby Drive. Branchon. ONT Telephone (H) (H) (H) 290-5367 (B) Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this	L				
In the presence of) WITNESS:: Purchaser: Ken Passel D.O.B. Der B B S.I.N. D.L.# Address: 146 Ska aby Drive. Branchon. ONT Telephone (H) (H) (H) 290-5367 (B) Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this) Telep	hone (H): (G05) 450	- <u>8988(B) (905) 896-4</u>	<u>435×24</u> 23
WITNESS:: Purchaser: Ren Passar)	•		
WITNESS:: Purchaser: Ren Passar					
D.O.B. Der B B S.I.N. D.L.# Address: H & Skocky Drive Branchon ONT Address: H & Skocky Drive Branchon ONT Telephone (H) (447) 290 - 5367 (B)		In the presence of)		,	(Signature)
D.O.B. TOW B 18 S.I.N. D.L.# Address: 146 Skacov trice. Frampton ONT Telephone (H) (47) 290-5367 (B) Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this day of		WITNESS::) Purch	aser Uph Dunnel	/	
D.L.# Address: 146 Skodoy Drive. From pton. ONT Telephone (H) (147) 290-5367 (B) Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this) 705	0.051		
Address: 146 Skockoy Drive, Branchon ONT) Telephone (H): (47) 290-5367 (B) Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this				S.I.IV	
Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this					
Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this		Addre)	ss: 146 DKOGDY D	rive. Drampton. Con	31
Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this		,	•		
Telefax: The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this		/	10/1/47) 290-1	5367 m	
The undersigned hereby accepts the offer and its terms, and agrees to and with the above-named Purchaser(s) to duly carry out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this			- ,	(B) <u>4 0 (C)</u>	
out the same on the terms and conditions above mentioned. ACCEPTED this					
ACCEPTED this				to and with the above-named Purchase	'(s) to duly carry
Vendor's Solicitors Purchaser's Solicitors SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED AMACON DEVELOPMENT (HURONTARIO) CORP. Barristers & Solicitors Suite 5800, 40 King Street West Toronto, ON M5H 3S1		_	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
AMACON DEVELOPMENT (HURONTARIO) CORP. Suite 5800, 40 King Street West Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 AMACON DEVELOPMENT (HURONTARIO) CORP.				, 200 _ /	
AMACON DEVELOPMENT (HURONTARIO) CORP. Suite 5800, 40 King Street West Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 AMACON DEVELOPMENT (HURONTARIO) CORP.			Durchaser's Solicitors	SIGNED SEALED AND DE	LIVERED
MILLER THOMSON LLP Barristers & Solicitors Suite 5800, 40 King Street West Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 CORP.		vendors solicitors	Fulchaser's Concitors		
Barristers & Solicitors Suite 5800, 40 King Street West Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 Per:		MILLER THOMSON LLP			
Toronto, ON M5H 3SI		Barristers & Solicitors	t	2 NH	of the same of the
					oer er
Telephone: 416.595.8199 Faesimile: 416.595.8695 I have the authority to bind the Company		Telephone: 416.595.8199			1